are levered structures that are collateralized primarily with first lien floating rate loans that may have LIBOR floors and are levered primarily
with floating rate

101

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form N-2/A

123

Table of Contents

debt that does not have a LIBOR floor. The residual cash flows available to the equity holders of the CLOs will decline as interest rates increase
until interest rates surpass the LIBOR floors on the floating rate loans. However, the revenue recognized on our CLO equity investments is
calculated using the effective interest method which incorporates a forward LIBOR curve in the projected cash flows. Any change to interest
rates that is not in-line with the forward LIBOR curve used in the projections, in either the timing or magnitude of the change, will cause actual
distributions to differ from the current projections and will impact the related revenue recognized from these investments.

   Based on our December 31, 2017, balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense(1)

Net
Income(2)

Up 300 basis points $ 289 $ 20 $ 269
Up 200 basis points $ 192 $ 13 $ 179
Up 100 basis points $ 96 $ 7 $ 89
Down 100 basis points $ (44) $ (7) $ (37)
Down 200 basis points $ (37) $ (10) $ (27)
Down 300 basis points $ (38) $ (10) $ (28)

(1)
Includes the impact of the interest rate swap (discussed above) as a result of changes in interest rates.

(2)
Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2018 for more information on the income based fees.

102

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form N-2/A

124

Table of Contents

 SENIOR SECURITIES
(dollar amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

   Information about our senior securities (including preferred stock, debt securities and other indebtedness) is shown in the following